(d) such purchase or acquisition of Shares is financed solely by borrowings and;

(e) the Share Purchase Mandate been effective on 1 July 2018 and the Company had

purchased or acquired 66,054,577 Shares on 1 July 2018,

the financial effects of the:

(A) purchase or acquisition of the abovementioned number of Shares by the Company

pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital

and profits and held as treasury shares; and

(B) purchase or acquisition of the abovementioned number of Shares by the Company

pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital

and profits and cancelled,

on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for  FY2019 are set out

below:

23

(1) Purchases made out of capital and profits and held as treasury shares

 (A) On-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

As at 30 June 2019
Profit/(Loss) after tax 40,213 40,213 (18,182) (18,182)

Share Capital 554,337 554,337 554,337 554,337

Capital and Other reserves (2.885) (2,885) 2.584 2,584

Accumulated profits / (losses) 123,036 123,036 (135,361) (135,361)

674,488 674,488 421,560 421,560

Treasury shares (39,683) (44,967) (39,683) (44,967)

Shareholders’ funds 634,805 629,521 381,877 376,593

NAV 634,805 629,521 381,877 376,593

Current Assets 79,224 79,224 221,434 221,434

Current Liabilities 194,268 194,268 324,974 324,974

Borrowings 380,071 385,355 64,299 69,583

Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,458,447 1,458,447 1,458,447 1,458,447

Treasury shares (’000) 79,790 145,845 79,790 145,845

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 46.05 47.96 27.70 28.69

Gearing (times) 0.60 0.61 0.17 0.18

Current Ratio (times) 0.41 0.41 0.68 0.68

EPS (cents) 2.92 3.06 (1.32) (1.39)

24

 (B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

As at 30 June 2019
Profit/(Loss) after tax 40,213 40,213 (18,182) (18,182)

Share Capital 554,337 554,337 554,337 554,337

Capital and Other reserves (2.885) (2,885) 2.584 2,584

Accumulated profits / (losses) 123,036 123,036 (135,361) (135,361)

674,488 674,488 421,560 421,560

Treasury shares (39,683) (45,628) (39,683) (45,628)

Shareholders’ funds 634,805 628,860 381,877 375,932

NAV 634,805 628,860 381,877 375,932

Current Assets 79,224 79,224 221,434 221,434

Current Liabilities 194,268 194,268 324,974 324,974

Borrowings 380,071 386,016 64,299 70,244

Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,458,447 1,458,447 1,458,447 1,458,447

Treasury shares (’000) 79,790 145,845 79,790 145,845

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 46.05 47.91 27.70 28.64

Gearing (times) 0.60 0.61 0.17 0.19

Current Ratio (times) 0.41 0.41 0.68 0.68

EPS (cents) 2.92 3.06 (1.32) (1.39)

25

(2) Purchases made out of capital and profits and cancelled

 (A) On-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

As at 30 June 2019
Profit/(Loss) after tax 40,213 40,213 (18,182) (18,182)

Share Capital 554,337 549,053 554,337 549,053

Capital and Other reserves (2.885) (2,885) 2.584 2,584

Accumulated profits / (losses) 123,036 123,036 (135,361) (135,361)

674,488 669,204 421,560 416,276

Treasury shares (39,683) (39,683) (39,683) (39,683)

Shareholders’ funds 634,805 629,521 381,877 376,593

NAV 634,805 629,521 381,877 376,593

Current Assets 79,224 79,224 221,434 221,434

Current Liabilities 194,268 194,268 324,974 324,974

Borrowings 380,071 385,355 64,299 69,583

Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,458,447 1,392,392 1,458,447 1,392,392

Treasury shares (’000) 79,790 79,790 79,790 79,790

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 46.05 47.96 27.70 28.69

Gearing (times) 0.60 0.61 0.17 0.18

Current Ratio (times) 0.41 0.41 0.68 0.68

EPS (cents) 2.92 3.06 (1.32) (1.39)

26

 (B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

As at 30 June 2019
Profit/(Loss) after tax 40,213 40,213 (18,182) (18,182)

Share Capital 554,337 548,392 554,337 548,392

Capital and Other reserves (2.885) (2,885) 2.584 2,584

Accumulated profits / (losses) 123,036 123,036 (135,361) (135,361)

674,488 668,543 421,560 415,615

Treasury shares (39,683) (39,683) (39,683) (39,683)

Shareholders’ funds 634,805 628,860 381,877 375,932

NAV 634,805 628,860 381,877 375,932

Current Assets 79,224 79,224 221,434 221,434

Current Liabilities 194,268 194,268 324,974 324,974

Borrowings 380,071 386,016 64,299 70,244

Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,458,447 1,392,392 1,458,447 1,392,392

Treasury shares (’000) 79,790 79,790 79,790 79,790

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 46.05 47.91 27.70 28.64

Gearing (times) 0.60 0.61 0.17 0.19

Current Ratio (times) 0.41 0.41 0.68 0.68

EPS (cents) 2.92 3.06 (1.32) (1.39)

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for
illustrative purposes only and are based only on the assumptions set out above.
In particular, it is important to note that the above analysis is based on the
audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for FY2019 and is not
necessarily representative of the future financial performance of the Company and
the Group. Although the proposed renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate would